DIMENSIONS
FRONTAL VIEW SIDE VIEW
Dimensions in brackets refer to models 204 with 600 mm tube length.
Available measures for ''A''
A = 110 mm for 204-110, 204-110-L, 204SH110 and 204SH110-L A = 70 mm for 204IR70 and  204IR70-L (germanium window)
A = 145 mm for 204-145, 204-145-L, 204SH145 and 204SH145-L A = 110 mm for 204IR110 and  204IR110-L (germanium window)
A = 120 mm for 204WW120 and  204WW120-L A = 145 mm for 204IR145 and  204IR145-L (germanium window)
A = 140 mm for 204WW140 and  204WW140-L
Dimensions in millimetres – Tolerances according QMS – Design and product specifications subject to change without notice
Used electrical, electronic and stainless steel products should not be mixed with general waste.
For proper treatment, recovery and recycling of old products, please take them to applicable collection points, in accordance with your national legislation
and the Directives 2002/95/EC and 2002/96/EC.

Via San L. Murialdo, 8 36030 Villaverla (VI) ITALY
Tel. +39.0445.350444 Fax +39.0445.357259
e-mail: info@tecnovideocctv.com – www.tecnovideocctv.com
4
204 Series
Large size Stainless Steel Camera Housing
Installation manual
Issue 20110607
DESCRIPTION
The 204 series is designed to protect CCTV cameras in outdoor locations, especially where corrosive environment can cause
the premature deterioration of a standard aluminium/plastic camera housing. For this purpose the 204 series is constructed
entirely from AISI316L stainless steel.
MODELS
204-110 Camera housing (L=500 mm). UFW: 110 mm
204-110-L Camera housing (L=600 mm). UFW: 110 mm
204SH110 Camera housing (L=500 mm) with sunshield and heater. UFW: 110 mm
204SH110-L Camera housing (L=600 mm) with sunshield and heater. UFW: 110 mm
204-145 Camera housing (L=500 mm). UFW: 145 mm
204-145-L Camera housing (L=600 mm). UFW: 145 mm
204SH145 Camera housing (L=500 mm) with sunshield and heater. UFW: 145 mm
204SH145-L Camera housing (L=600 mm) with sunshield and heater. UFW: 145 mm
204WW120 Camera housing (L=500 mm) with sunshield, heater and integrated wiper. UFW: 120 mm
204WW120-L Camera housing (L=600 mm) with sunshield, heater and integrated wiper. UFW: 120 mm
204WW140 Camera housing (L=500 mm) with sunshield, heater and integrated wiper. UFW: 140 mm
204WW140-L Camera housing (L=600 mm) with sunshield, heater and integrated wiper. UFW: 140 mm
204IR70 Camera housing (L=500 mm). Shutter optional. UFW: 70 mm.
204IR70-L Camera housing (L=600 mm). Shutter optional. UFW: 70 mm.
204SHIR70 Camera housing (L=500 mm) with sunshield and heater. UFW: 70 mm.
204SHIR70-L Camera housing (L=600 mm) with sunshield and heater. UFW: 70 mm.
204WWIR70 Camera housing (L=500 mm) with sunshield, heater and integrated wiper included. UFW: 70 mm.
204WWIR70-L Camera housing (L=600 mm) with sunshield, heater and integrated wiper included. UFW: 70 mm.
204IR110 Camera housing (L=500 mm). UFW: 110 mm.
204IR110-L Camera housing (L=600 mm). UFW: 110 mm.
204SHIR110 Camera housing (L=500 mm) with sunshield and heater. UFW: 110 mm.
204SHIR110-L Camera housing (L=600 mm) with sunshield and heater. UFW: 110 mm.
204WWIR110 Camera housing (L=500 mm) with sunshield, heater and integrated wiper. UFW: 110 mm.
204WWIR110-L Camera housing (L=600 mm) with sunshield, heater and integrated wiper. UFW: 110 mm.
204IR145 Camera housing (L=500 mm). UFW: 145 mm.
204IR145-L Camera housing (L=600 mm). UFW: 145 mm.
204SHIR145 Camera housing (L=500 mm) with sunshield and heater. UFW: 145 mm.
204SHIR145-L Camera housing (L=600 mm) with sunshield and heater. UFW: 145 mm.
UFW: Usable front window diameter
INSTALLING THE CAMERA
i
Prior to installation and operation, read carefully this manual of instructions.